© 2023 JETIR March 2023, Volume 10, Issue 3                                                            www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2303142 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org b343
Heart Disease Prediction Using Machine Learning
and Risk Analysis
Ms Sarika Sanjay Wabale*, Prof. Dr. N.R. Wankhede**
*M.E Student, Department of computer science and Engineering, Late G.N.Sapkal College Of Engineering, Nasik
**Assistant Professor, Department of computer science and Engineering, Late G.N.Sapkal College Of Engineering, Nasik
Abstract: Cardiovascular diseases (CVDs), which are diseases of the heart, are the main cause of the large

© 2023 JETIR March 2023, Volume 10, Issue 3                                                            www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2303142 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org b350
5. References:
1. C. Boukhatem, H. Y. Youssef and A. B. Nassif, "Heart Disease Prediction Using Machine Learning,"
2022 Advances in Science and Engineering Technology International Conferences (ASET), 2022, pp.
1-6, doi: 10.1109/ASET53988.2022.9734880.
2. A Singh and R. Kumar, "Heart Disease Prediction Using Machine Learning Algorithms," 2020
International Conference on Electrical and Electronics Engineering (ICE3), 2020, pp. 452-457, doi:
10.1109/ICE348803.2020.9122958.
3. S. Mohan, C. Thirumalai and G. Srivastava, "Effective Heart Disease Prediction Using Hybrid Machine
Learning Techniques," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 81542-81554, 2019, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2923707.
4. A. Gavhane, G. Kokkula, I. Pandya and K. Devadkar, "Prediction of Heart Disease Using Machine
Learning," 2018 Second International Conference on Electronics, Communication and Aerospace
Technology (ICECA), 2018, pp. 1275-1278, doi: 10.1109/ICECA.2018.8474922.
5. C. Boukhatem, H. Y. Youssef and A. B. Nassif, "Heart Disease Prediction Using Machine
Learning," 2022 Advances in Science and Engineering Technology International Conferences (ASET),
2022, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ASET53988.2022.9734880.
6.  M. S. Raja, M. Anurag, C. P. Reddy and N. R. Sirisala, "Machine Learning Based Heart Disease
Prediction System," 2021 International Conference on Computer Communication and Informatics
(ICCCI), 2021, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICCCI50826.2021.9402653.
7. Mr. ChalaBeyene, Prof. Pooja Kamat, “Survey on Prediction and Analysis the Occurrence of Heart
Disease Using Data Mining Technique”, International Journal of Pure and Applied Mathematics, 2018.
8.  Mohan, Senthilkumar, Chandrasegar Thirumalai, and Gautam Srivastava, “Effective heart disease
prediction using hybrid machine learning techniques” IEEE Access 7 (2019): 81542-81554.
9. Ali, Liaqat, et al, “An optimized stacked support vector machines based expert system for the effective
prediction of heart failure” IEEE Access 7 (2019): 54007-54014.
10. V. Sharma, S. Yadav and M. Gupta, "Heart Disease Prediction using Machine Learning Techniques,"
2020 2nd International Conference on Advances in Computing, Communication Control and
Networking (ICACCCN), 2020, pp. 177-181, doi: 10.1109/ICACCCN51052.2020.9362842.
11. Sonam Nikhar, A.M. Karandikar."Prediction of Heart Disease Using Machine Learning
Algorithms", International Journal of Advanced Engineering, Management and Science(ISSN: 2454-
1311),vol.2,no. 6, pp.617-621,2016.
© 2023 JETIR March 2023, Volume 10, Issue 3                                                            www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2303142 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org b351
12. Mr.Santhana Krishnan.J, Dr.Geetha.S,” Prediction of Heart Disease Using Machine Learning
Algorithms”,2019 1st International Conference on Innovations in Information and Communication
Technology (ICIICT), doi:10.1109/ICIICT1.2019.8741465.
13. A. Srivastava and A. k. Singh, "Heart Disease Prediction using Machine Learning," 2022 2nd
International Conference on Advance Computing and Innovative Technologies in Engineering
(ICACITE), 2022, pp. 2633-2635, doi: 10.1109/ICACITE53722.2022.9823584.
14. A. J. Aljaaf, D. Al-Jumeily, A. J. Hussain, T. Dawson, P. Fergus and M. Al-Jumaily, "Predicting the
likelihood of heart failure with a multi level risk assessment using decision tree," 2015 Third
International Conference on Technological Advances in Electrical, Electronics and Computer
Engineering (TAEECE), 2015, pp. 101-106, doi: 10.1109/TAEECE.2015.7113608
15. Abhay Kishore1, Ajay Kumar2, Karan Singh3, Maninder Punia4, Yogita Hambir5,” Heart Attack
Prediction Using Deep Learning”, International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology
(IRJET), Volume: 05 Issue: 04 | Apr-2018.
16. A.Lakshmanarao, Y.Swathi, P.Sri Sai Sundareswar,” Machine Learning Techniques For Heart Disease